Registered with the Registrar of Newspapers for India under No. 10410



Registered No. PY/44/2021-23

Ц**த**јசீசேரி Шாரில் அரசிதழ் La Gazette de L'État de Poudouchéry The Gazette of Puducherry

PART - I

சிறப்பு வெளியீடு		EXTRAORDINAIRE			EXTRAORDINARY
அதிகாரம் பெற்ற		Publiée par			Published by
வெளியீடு		Autorité			Authority
जळंग	புதுச்சேரி	சனீக்கீழமை	2022 @ "	அக்டோயர் மீ	1 a
No.	Poudouchéry	Samedi	1	Octobre	2022 (9 Asvina 1944)
No. } 129	Puducherry	Saturday	1st	October	2022

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY LAW DEPARTMENT

(G.O. Ms. No. 18/2022-LD, Puducherry, dated 01st October 2022)

NOTIFICATION

On the approval and recommendations of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Madras and in partial modification of the Notification issued in G.O. Ms. No. 53/2000-LD, dated 26-09-2000 of the Law Department, Government of Puducherry, the Principal District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate-I, Karaikal, having been bifurcated as Principal District Munsif Court (Civil), Karaikal and the Additional District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate-II, Karaikal, having been bifurcated as Additional District Munsif Court (Civil), Karaikal, having been bifurcated as Additional District Munsif Court (Civil), Karaikal vide G.O. Ms. No. 14/2022-LD, dated 29-08-2022 of the Law Department, Government of Puducherry, the Lieutenant-Governor, Puducherry, is hereby pleased to order the change of nomenclature of the posts in the aforesaid Courts in Karaikal in this Union territory of Puducherry, with immediate effect, as detailed in the Table mentioned below, namely:—

TABLE					
Sl. No.	Existing Nomenclature of the Post	Nomenclature of the Post as changed presently			
(1)	(2)	(3)			
1	Principal District Munsif- <i>cum</i> - Judicial Magistrate-I, Karaikal.	Principal District Munsif (Civil), Karaikal.			
2	Additional District Munsif- <i>cum</i> Judicial Magistrate - II, Karaikal.	Additional District Munsif (Civil), Karaikal.			

(By order of the Lieutenant-Governor)

S. KARTHIKEYAN, Secretaty to Government (Law).

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY LAW DEPARTMENT

(G.O. Ms. No. 19/2022-LD, Puducherry, dated 01st October 2022)

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 11 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (Central Act 2 of 1974), the Lieutenant-Governor, Puducherry, after consultation with the High Court of Madras, hereby establishes 2 Courts of Judicial Magistrates at Karaikal in Karaikal District, Union territory of Puducherry.

(By order of the Lieutenant-Governor)

S. KARTHIKEYAN, Secretaty to Government (Law).